Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Wed, Dec 29, 2021 to Fri, Dec 31, 2021

Unit 50, Gateway Mall
1403 Central Ave
Prince Albert, Saskatchewan

Please review COVID Protocols on page 7



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Wednesday, December 29, 2021 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lynn White

8:00 AM
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
15 Retriever (Lab) 4-7-1-3

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judith Shurb
8:50AM
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-2-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-1-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0

32 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Sporting Dogs Group Judging
Judith Shurb

1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-0-2
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-4-1-0
38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Judith Shurb

9:15 AM
3 Akita 0-1-1-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-0-0
9 Boxer 1-6-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-3-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
3 Newfoundland 1-2-0-0

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Judith Shurb

10:40AM

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 2-1-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 West Highland White Terr.1-2-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
5 Am Staffordshire 0-2-1-2
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
_ lLunch11:30am-12pm
Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Judiith Shurb

12:00 PM
2 Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-1
3 Schipperke 0-2-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 2-1-1-0
TBL/RMP

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
3 Keeshond 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-0

27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Lynn White

1:20 PM
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-0-0
12 Shetland Sheepdog 2-8-2-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-1-0
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0

32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Judith Shurb

2:50 PM

1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
6 Chinese Crested 2-2-2-0
5 Coton de Tulear 2-1-1-1
4 English Toy Spaniel 0-4-0-0
RMP RMP/GND

1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 1-1-0-1
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
39 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Judith Shurb

4:35 PM

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

LYNN WHITE BIS, RBIS,BPIS,RBPIS

Summary

Total 197 Dogs

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Wednesday, December 29, 2021 - Show #2

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Raymond Lariviere

8:00 AM

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 2-1-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 West Highland White Terr.1-2-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
5 Am Staffordshire 0-2-1-2
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

8:55 AM

2 Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
3 Keeshond 1-2-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-1
3 Schipperke 0-2-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 2-1-1-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:

N

NEFENNNEFEPWONNE W

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

10:05 AM
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Beauceron
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
Old English Sheepdog

32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Lunch 11:25am-12pm

WNWEFRPPFPWNNENOOO W

Ring 2

Group 05 (Toys)
Raymond Lariviere

12:00 PM
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese
Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug

TBL

1-2-0-0
2-8-2-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
2-2-2-0
2=1=1=11
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-1-1-0

TBL/RMP

35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Raymond Lariviere

1:35 PM
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-2-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-0
15 Retriever (Lab) 4-7-1-3
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0

32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lynn White

3:05 PM
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lynn White

3:55 PM
3 Akita 0-1-1-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-0-0
9 Boxer 1-6-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-3-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
3 Newfoundland 1-2-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-0-2
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-4-1-0
38 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

JUDITH SHURB BIS,
RBIS,BPIS,RBPIS

Summary

Total 193 Dogs

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Thursday, December 30, 2021 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

8:00 AM

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
2 Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
3 Schipperke 0-2-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 2-1-1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-1
3 Keeshond 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Patricia Lanctot

9:20 AM

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
6 Chinese Crested 2-2-2-0
5 Coton de Tulear 2-1-1-1
4 English Toy Spaniel 0-4-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 1-1-1-1
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
39 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

11:10 AM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-1
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-0-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 1-9-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0

33 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
12:30 PM LUNCH JUNIORS

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Penny Lewis

1:10 PM
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Patricia Lanctot
1:25 PM

TBL/RMP

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0

7 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

1:55 PM
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-0
15 Retriever (Lab) 4-7-1-3

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-2-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0

31 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

3:20 PM

4 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-0-0
9 Boxer 1-7-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-3-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
20 Dogs

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Dawne Deeley

4:25 PM
3 Akita 0-1-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-0-2
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-4-1-0

17 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Working Group Judging
Patricia Lanctot

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
Patricia Lanctot

5:15 PM

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 2-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
5 Am Staffordshire 0-2-1-2
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
P LANCTOT BIS, RBIS,BPIS,RBPIS

Total 200 Dogs

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Thursday, December 30, 2021 - Show #4

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

8:00 AM
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-0
15 Retriever (Lab) 4-7-1-3
1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
1 Spinone ltaliano 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-2-0

32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

9:30 AM

3 Akita 0-1-1-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-3-0-0
9 Boxer 1-7-1-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-3-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-0-2
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-4-1-0
37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

11:10 AM

2 Bichon Frise 0-0-2-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-1
3 Schipperke 0-2-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 2-1-1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
3 Keeshond 1-2-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Lunch 12:20 JUNIORS

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Dawne Deeley

1:05 PM
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Lanctot
1:40 PM
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0
TBL/RMP

3 German Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-1

2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0

12 Shetland Sheepdog 1-10-1-0
3 Exhibition Only 1-2

22 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Dawne Deeley

2:50 PM
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 2-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
5 Am Staffordshire 0-2-1-2
22 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Lanctot
4:00 PM
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
6 Chinese Crested 2-2-2-0
5 Coton de Tulear 2-1-1-1
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-3-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-1-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
RMP RMP/GND

1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 1-1-1-1
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
36 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Lanctot

5:35 PM

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

M LANCTOT BIS, RBIS,BPIS,RBPIS

Total
200 Dogs

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, December 31, 2021 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

8:00 AM
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
3 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-0
16 Retriever (Lab) 5-7-1-3

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Spinone ltaliano 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-2-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

9:30 AM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
3 German Shepherd Dog  2-0-0-1
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
14 Shetland Sheepdog 1-12-1-0

1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0

35 Dogs

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 1
Group 04 (Terriers)
David M. Gilmour

Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
Am Staffordshire

10:55 AM

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Fox Terrier (Wire) 2-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
2

5

0-2-1-2
21 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
11:55AM-12:30PM

LUNCH

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
David M. Gilmour

12:30 PM
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-2-0-0
11 Boxer 1-8-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-3-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
TBL/RMP

1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-0-2
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-4-1-0

34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Honey Glendinning

2:05 PM

3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
6 Chinese Crested 2-2-2-0
5 Coton de Tulear 2-1-1-1
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-3-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 1-1-0-1
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
37 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3 Schipperke 0-2-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 2-1-1-0
5 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-1-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
3 Keeshond 1-2-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-0
27 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
David M. Gilmour

5:10 PM

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-1
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Honey Glendinning

3:45 PM
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
RMP RMP/GND

Ring 1

H. GLENDINNING BIS,
RBIS,BPIS,RBPIS

200 Dogs

GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Prince Albert Kennel & Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, December 31, 2021 - Show #6

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
David M. Gilmour

8:00 AM

1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-2-1-0
6 Chinese Crested 2-2-2-0
3 Coton de Tulear 1-1-0-1
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-3-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-0-1-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
1 Papillon 0-1-0-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 1-1-0-1
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Carol Graham

11:05 AM

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-1
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
2 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 0-0-0-1
14 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Carol Graham

9:35 AM
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-2-0-0
9 Boxer 1-6-1-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-1
4 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-3-0
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-0-2
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-4-1-0

Judging Location: TBL

Ring 2
11:45-12:30 AM

LUNCH

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Carol Graham

12:30 PM
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
3 Schipperke 0-2-1-0
4 Shiba Inu 2-1-1-0
TBL/RMP

4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-2-1-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
3 Chow Chow 1-1-1-0
3 Keeshond 1-2-0-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 2-1-0-0

26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3 Retriever (Golden) 1-2-0-0
16 Retriever (Lab) 5-7-1-3
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-2-0

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-0-1
1 Spinone Italiano 0-1-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
32 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Carol Graham

1:45 PM
Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
Fox Terrier (Wire) 2-1-0-0
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0

West Highland White Terr.1-2-0-0
Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-1-0
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
Am Staffordshire 0-2-1-2
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20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
David M. Gilmour

2:45 PM
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-1-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Carol Graham

4:25 PM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Australian Shepherd 2-0-1-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-2-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-1
3 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-0
15 Shetland Sheepdog 1-12-2-0

3 Exhibition Only 1-2
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-1-0

35 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
D GILMOUR BIS, RBIS,BPIS,RBPIS

Total
193 Dogs

GND



COVID PROTOCOL

As Per Government of Saskatchewan Public Health Order
Issued Nov 25, 2021
Masking is mandatory in all indoor public spaces and Event
Venues
All persons over the age of 12 entering the premises must
provide Proof of Double Vaccination or Proof of Negative
COVID -19 Test administered at a testing site approved by
the Minister of Health

e Upon arrival at the Show site check in at the table at the Main
Entrance to provide your Vaccine or Test documents for verification.

e All exhibitors please allow a few minutes to fill in your COVID
guestionnaire before entering the building.

e Upon completion of check in you will be given a wristband.

e Onceyou have your wristband you can unload and set up your
Grooming Space.

e Wristband must be worn all weekend and readily visible.
e Mandatory Masking will be enforced

e Hand sanitizer will be provided to all participants.

e Maintain appropriate physical and social distancing

e Any person failing to comply with these protocols will be removed
from the Show Premises
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